	1000 1000 1000 (BIB (BB) IB) IB
Form PTO-1594 REC	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 05/01)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	5388 9 1 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Inseco USA, Inc.
Povia Paints, Inc.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5601 Banner Drive
Corporation-State	City: <u>Fort Myers</u> State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>33912</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
71. Trademant approximents (c)	
2068833 and 2180080	
Additional number(s) attached Ves Ves No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw	WINDERGOOMS
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	_
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Whitelaw Legal Group	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	652
3838 Tamiami Trail North Third Floor	
Naples Florida 34103	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	
Jennifer L. Whitelaw Document No. 102478471 Sunnain X Mindulus X December 23, 2003	
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

JUN 2 25

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Povia Paints, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Inseco USA, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5601 Banner Drive City: Fort Myers State: Florida Zip: 33912
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗔 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_Florida Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2068833 and 2180080 tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Whitelaw Legal Group Street Address: 3838 Tamiami Trail North Third Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Naples Florida 34103 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer L. Whitelaw Name of Person Signing Date	

06/19/2003 ECOOPER 00000176 2068833

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the date set forth below by and between Inseco USA, Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 ("ASSIGNEE") and Povia Paints Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33912 ("ASSIGNOR")

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark: WOOD RX (hereinafter the "Mark")

WOODR

Registration No. 2,068,833 (hereinafter the "Registration")

Registrant: Povia Paints,Inc.

Registration Date: June 10, 1997

A true and accurate representation of the Mark and the Registration is annexed hereto as **Exhibit A**, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring full rights in the Mark and the Registration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT. For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all of Assignee's

Page 1

successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including without limitation, goodwill in and to the Mark and the Registration.

DATE: 4-30-04

Povia Paints Inc.(ASSIGNOR)

Signature of Authorized Agent

Print name and Title

Inseco USA, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature of Authorized Agent

Print name and Title

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the date set forth below by and between Inseco USA, Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 ("ASSIGNEE") and Povia Paints Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33912 ("ASSIGNOR")

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark: ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY and design (hereinafter the "Mark")

Registration No. 2,180,080 (hereinafter the "Registration")

Registrant: Povia Paints,Inc.

Registration Date: August 11, 1998

CO

A true and accurate representation of the Mark and the Registration is annexed hereto as **Exhibits A**, and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring full rights in the Mark and the Registration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT. For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants,

Page 1

conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all of Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including without limitation, goodwill in and to the Mark and the Registration.

DATE: 4-30-04

Povia Paints Inc.(ASSIGNOR)

Signature of Authorized Agent

Print name and Title

Inseco USA, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Signature of Authorized Agen

Print name and Title

RECORDED: 06/02/2003